
Eesti juunioride ja noorsoo talvised MV 
29.-30.01.2011, Tallinn, Lasnamäe KJH 

 
I päev 

 
MN 60m jooks 
Finaal 
1 755 Richard PULST 04.12.1991 Audentese SK 6,95 
2 756 Mart MURU 10.11.1989 Audentese SK 7,11 
3 784 Kaarel MANGUSSON 22.01.1990 Tartu SS Kalev 7,19 
4 729 Anar PAJULA 07.11.1991 Rapla JK 7,27 
5 746 Risto KALJUND 06.08.1989 SK Altius 7,33 
6 776 Rauno KÜNNAPUU 18.08.1990 KJS Sakala 7,34 
7 783 Jürgen TOHVRI 01.09.1991 Tartu SS Kalev 7,44 
 723 Hendrik HUNT 20.09.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK DNS 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 755 Richard PULST 04.12.1991 Audentese SK 6,98 Q 2. j. 
2 756 Mart MURU 10.11.1989 Audentese SK 7,10 Q 1. j. 
3 729 Anar PAJULA 07.11.1991 Rapla JK 7,31 Q 1. j. 
4 784 Kaarel MANGUSSON 22.01.1990 Tartu SS Kalev 7,34 Q 2. j. 
5 723 Hendrik HUNT 20.09.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 7,34 q 2. j. 
6 746 Risto KALJUND 06.08.1989 SK Altius 7,37 q 2. j. 
7 776 Rauno KÜNNAPUU 18.08.1990 KJS Sakala 7,43 q 1. j. 
8 783 Jürgen TOHVRI 01.09.1991 Tartu SS Kalev 7,44 q 1. j. 
9 794 Peeter KAROLIN 18.02.1990 Tallinna SS Kalev 7,54  1. j. 
10 763 Tõnis TALVISTE 10.09.1989 Audentese SK 7,64  2. j. 
11 785 Allar SAAR 12.02.1989 Nõmme KJK 7,64  2. j. 
12 789 Rauno ÕISMAA 17.06.1989 SK Leksi 44 7,67  1. j. 
13 754 Martin TRUUTS 29.06.1989 SK Fortis 8,01  1. j. 
 
MN 800m jooks 
1 769 Georg VLADIMIROV 24.02.1989 KJK Vike 2.01,09 
2 722 Madis SALUS 26.04.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.01,45 
3 726 Raimond VALLER 09.12.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.01,74 
4 715 Allan AIM 03.02.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.03,69 
5 745 Jakob TARKPEA 25.02.1991 SK Altius 2.05,27 
6 709 Ermo TIKK 28.10.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.05,40 
7 767 Kaarel KILKI 27.02.1991 KJK Vike 2.05,82 
8 766 Anton BASMANOV 06.03.1991 KJK Vike 2.06,50 
9 733 Mikk MAIMANN 05.07.1990 KJK Järvala 2.06,72 
10 732 Tõnis LOMPER 13.02.1990 SK Schnelli 2.06,78 
11 768 Lenar RÜNK 13.10.1990 KJK Vike 2.07,90 
 
MN 60m tõkkejooks 106,7/9,14 
Finaal 
1 735 Hendrik LEPIK 18.04.1990 SK Active TC 8,42 
2 710 Teet MEERITS 08.12.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,45 
3 773 Mikk MEERENTS 26.07.1991 KJK TIPP 8,55 
4 787 Harri MÜNDEL 28.05.1991 Nõmme KJK 8,66 
5 733 Mikk MAIMANN 05.07.1990 KJK Järvala 8,78 
6 752 Roger TEPPO 30.01.1991 SK Fortis 8,79 
7 765 Siim SUURKÜLA 14.05.1991 KJK Vike 8,83 
8 790 Ramo KASK 13.07.1989 SK Leksi 44 9,23 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 710 Teet MEERITS 08.12.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,39 Q 1. j. 
2 735 Hendrik LEPIK 18.04.1990 SK Active TC 8,56 Q 1. j. 
3 773 Mikk MEERENTS 26.07.1991 KJK TIPP 8,66 Q 2. j. 
4 752 Roger TEPPO 30.01.1991 SK Fortis 8,70 q 1. j. 
5 787 Harri MÜNDEL 28.05.1991 Nõmme KJK 8,71 Q 2. j. 
6 765 Siim SUURKÜLA 14.05.1991 KJK Vike 8,76 q 2. j. 
7 790 Ramo KASK 13.07.1989 SK Leksi 44 8,98 q 1. j. 
8 733 Mikk MAIMANN 05.07.1990 KJK Järvala 9,05 q 2. j. 



9 736 Hendrik THEMAS 01.06.1989 SK Active TC 9,26  2. j. 
va 795 Dmitri BORISSENKO 17.01.1985 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,45  2. j. 
va 788 Marek KORINDT 25.10.1988 SK Leksi 44 8,95  1. j. 
 
MN kolmikhüpe 
1 750 Rain KASK 11.06.1991 EMÜ SK 14.37 
13.11 14.16 - 14.13 14.37 - 
2 740 Martin SEETUR 25.10.1989 KSK Alem 14.11 
14.11 13.82 - 14.03 13.90 X 
3 777 Kristo SOSI 24.03.1990 KJS Sakala 13.27 
X 12.76 13.16 12.94 X 13.27 
4 789 Rauno ÕISMAA 17.06.1989 SK Leksi 44 12.61 
X X X 12.22 12.61 11.22 
 
MN kuulitõuge 7,26kg 
1 757 Martin KUPPER 31.05.1989 Audentese SK 15.84 
13.29 14.27 X X X 15.84 
2 781 Priidu NIIT 27.01.1990 Tartu SS Kalev 15.64 
14.28 15.51 X 15.64 15.13 15.29 
3 738 Mart MEOS 18.03.1990 VAK Staier 15.38 
15.33 X 15.38 15.27 X X 
4 774 Teet KIVIRAND 26.05.1991 KJS Sakala 14.45 
13.90 X 13.98 14.11 X 14.45 
5 734 Martin SISAS 11.02.1989 SK Active TC 14.39 
14.33 X X X 14.39 X 
6 785 Allar SAAR 12.02.1989 Nõmme KJK 13.60 
13.60 12.72 X X 13.23 13.43 
7 790 Ramo KASK 13.07.1989 SK Leksi 44 13.07 
12.23 12.71 13.07 12.28 X 13.05 
8 741 Reino MÄND 12.12.1990 KSK Alem 11.65 
X X 11.65 9.69 X - 
9 759 Madis KÕPPER 13.04.1991 Audentese SK 11.62 
11.62 X 11.54 
 
NN 60m jooks 
1 315 Grit ŠADEIKO 29.07.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 7,47 
2 309 Maarja KALEV 14.10.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 7,94 
3 339 Triin EERME 05.08.1990 KJS Sakala 8,12 
4 325 Merli LILL 01.07.1991 VAK Staier 8,12 
5 316 Annika SAKKARIAS 21.08.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,18 
6 307 Siiri LADVA 08.01.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,18 
7 333 Sandra AASMA 19.10.1991 SK Fortis 8,39 
 
NN 800m jooks 
1 326 Janika ARDEL 28.11.1989 SK Beavers 2.20,28 
2 352 Revetta REILJAN 20.11.1990 KJK Atleetika 2.23,91 
3 319 Ailen RAUDSEPP 23.12.1991 SK Maret-Sport 2.25,46 
4 351 Karina KALK 03.02.1990 KJK Visa 2.25,98 
5 341 Angelina IKKO 07.12.1990 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.26,65 
6 336 Astrit KARRO 12.12.1991 KJK Kose 2000 2.30,12 
7 338 Imbi SÕBER 01.04.1989 Audentese SK 2.40,79 
 
NN 60m tõkkejooks 83,8/8,50 
1 315 Grit ŠADEIKO 29.07.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,42 
2 310 Kärt VILTROP 27.06.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,92 
3 328 Karol RAHUOJA 07.10.1991 Kuusalu SK 9,66 
4 335 Kadri VILBA 04.09.1991 KJK Kose 2000 10,31 
 
NN teivashüpe 
1 314 Maarja PÄRS 08.02.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 3.65 
3.50 3.55 3.60 3.65 3.70 3.75 3.80 3.85 3.90 
XO - - XO - - - - XXX 
2 345 Tiina TIKK 29.11.1990 Tartu SS Kalev 3.50 
3.30 3.40 3.50 3.55 3.60 3.65 
XO - XO - - XXX 



3 313 Pille-Riin JÕUDNA 14.05.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.80 
2.60 2.80 3.00 
O O XXX 
va 353 Lembi VAHER 11.02.1987 Nõmme KJK 4.00 
3.90 4.00 4.11 
XO O XXX 
 
NN kolmikhüpe 
1 350 Merilyn UUDMÄE 26.03.1991 Nõmme KJK 12.67 
12.67 12.22 12.31 12.07 X 12.56 
2 339 Triin EERME 05.08.1990 KJS Sakala 12.23 
X X X X 12.23 11.94 
3 349 Kristiina PÄRN 22.07.1991 Nõmme KJK 12.00 
X X 12.00 X X X 
4 323 Olga DUDAREVA 25.03.1991 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 11.29 
10.87 11.29 11.18 11.08 X 9.59 
5 335 Kadri VILBA 04.09.1991 KJK Kose 2000 9.79 
X X 9.78 9.79 X X 
 
NN kuulitõuge 4kg 
1 324 Linda TREIEL 08.05.1991 KJK Saare 14.62 
13.51 14.09 13.61 13.86 13.98 14.62 
2 340 Kati OJALOO 31.01.1990 KJS Sakala 12.68 
11.02 11.11 11.78 11.53 11.95 12.68 
3 354 Kirke KIRT 20.10.1991 SK Maret-Sport 12.66 
11.87 12.66 12.33 X X 11.62 
4 348 Helina KARVAK 28.11.1990 Nõmme KJK 12.43 
11.53 12.43 11.49 12.02 11.64 12.29 
5 329 Liisu AULIK 24.06.1991 SK Altius 11.12 
9.94 10.50 11.12 X X 11.05 
 318 Keity VAISTLA 04.12.1994 SK Haapsalu 11.35 
9.62 11.35 11.28 - - - 
 
MJ 60m jooks  
Finaal 
1 506 Rasmus ROOKS 22.02.1992 SK Active TC 6,97 
2 677 Martin MÄNNIK 26.07.1993 KJS Sakala 7,01 
3 495 Karl-Robert SALURI 06.08.1993 KJK Järvala 7,15 
4 547 Henrik KUTBERG 02.11.1992 Audentese SK 7,19 
5 532 Matis MÄSS 24.01.1992 M ja N Sport 7,21 
6 504 Kristjan KRIMBERG 15.02.1993 SK Active TC 7,23 
7 694 Norman PLOOM 03.01.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 7,26 
 671 Martin HEIN 29.06.1992 KJK TIPP DNS  
 
Eeljooksud 
1 506 Rasmus ROOKS 22.02.1992 SK Active TC 7,06 Q 4. j. 
2 671 Martin HEIN 29.06.1992 KJK TIPP 7,10 Q 1. j. 
3 677 Martin MÄNNIK 26.07.1993 KJS Sakala 7,11 Q 3. j. 
4 495 Karl-Robert SALURI 06.08.1993 KJK Järvala 7,14 Q 2. j. 
5 547 Henrik KUTBERG 02.11.1992 Audentese SK 7,21 q 2. j. 
6 504 Kristjan KRIMBERG 15.02.1993 SK Active TC 7,27 q 3. j. 
7 532 Matis MÄSS 24.01.1992 M ja N Sport 7,29 q 4. j. 
8 694 Norman PLOOM 03.01.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 7,29 q 2. j. 
9 540 Kaspar MESILA 23.12.1992 KJK Kose 2000 7,37  2. j. 
10 707 Ilja ŠKATOV 10.11.1993 KJK Visa 7,44  3. j. 
11 690 Andzi BRITŠEVSKI 25.12.1992 Tallinna SS Kalev 7,47  3. j. 
12 529 Mihhail BASSAROVSKI 04.09.1992 NPSK Narvic 7,48  1. j. 
13 515 Uku ANDLA 19.12.1993 KJK Lõunalõvi 7,49  1. j. 
13 492 Juri GAVRILOV 11.05.1993 SK Leksi 44 7,49  4. j. 
15 695 Joosep TOHVRI 16.04.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 7,52  2. j. 
16 670 Rait VÄÄR 17.10.1992 SK Põltsamaa 7,54  1. j. 
17 516 Martin PIHOOJA 21.07.1993 KJK Lõunalõvi 7,55  2. j. 
18 543 Kaur PALDRE 25.02.1992 Audentese SK 7,61  1. j. 
19 512 Janis ARDEL 29.04.1992 KJK Saare 7,65  4. j. 



20 538 Gert HEINALA 05.08.1993 SK Fortis 7,65  3. j. 
21 423 Kevin MARTIHHIN 18.02.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 7,68  4. j. 
22 533 Fred MARTMAA 25.06.1993 SS Marathon 7,71  3. j. 
23 704 Tõnis ALVET 12.01.1993 Nõmme KJK 8,23  3. j. 
 
MJ 800m jooks 
1 514 Hans-Peeter TULMIN 08.05.1993 KJK Lõunalõvi 1.58,32  2. j. 
2 687 Valeri PODDEVALIN 25.03.1992 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.00,21  2. j. 
3 688 Anton PUZÕRJOV 17.08.1993 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.00,35  2. j. 
4 629 Andi NOOT 14.09.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 2.01,31  2. j. 
5 548 Taavi KRUUT 05.07.1993 Audentese SK 2.01,77  2. j. 
6 676 Sander VIRGLA 09.01.1992 KJS Sakala 2.02,41  1. j. 
7 456 Mati KIKKAS 02.03.1992 SK Maret-Sport 2.03,78  2. j. 
8 520 Vladimir VAHER 27.12.1992 Stamina SK 2.04,88  2. j. 
9 511 Mairo TÄNAV 12.10.1992 KJK Saare 2.05,85  2. j. 
10 549 Siim OJA 15.11.1993 Audentese SK 2.06,95  1. j. 
11 686 Madis SAADIK 04.12.1992 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.07,42  1. j. 
12 700 Tarmo TIKK 18.07.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 2.07,44  1. j. 
13 497 Olavi ALLASE 28.05.1993 KJK Järvala 2.07,95  2. j. 
14 522 Gert URB 09.12.1992 Kuusalu SK 2.08,40  1. j. 
15 702 Karl-Martin MIIDU 09.11.1993 Nõmme KJK 2.09,51  1. j. 
16 502 Alexander KHRUSHKOV 21.12.1993 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 2.11,57  1. j. 
17 689 Daniell PIKULIN 16.07.1992 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.11,86  2. j. 
18 703 Kristjan MÖLLER 25.05.1993 Nõmme KJK 2.17,14  1. j. 
 684 Rivo HABAKUK 23.12.1993 Pärnu Kalevi KJK DQ 163.3 1. j. 
 503 Nikolai MOROZOV 01.02.1992 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe DNS  1. j. 
 
MJ 60m tõkkejooks 99/9,14 
Finaal 
1 796 Taavi SAAR 16.05.1992 Pärnumaa SL 8,27 
2 705 Mikk Mihkel NURGES 24.12.1992 Nõmme KJK 8,33 
3 494 Kristjan JÄÄRATS 16.12.1992 KJK Järvala 8,35 
4 523 Erik JAGOR 22.05.1992 SK Altius 8,44 
5 504 Kristjan KRIMBERG 15.02.1993 SK Active TC 8,47 
6 524 Silver LULLA 29.02.1992 SK Altius 8,49 
7 526 Ranno TASANE 12.11.1993 SK Altius 8,75 
8 510 Karli SAAR 02.03.1992 KJK Saare 8,91 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 494 Kristjan JÄÄRATS 16.12.1992 KJK Järvala 8,32 Q 3. j. 
2 796 Taavi SAAR 16.05.1992 Pärnumaa SL 8,37 Q 1. j. 
3 705 Mikk Mihkel NURGES 24.12.1992 Nõmme KJK 8,40 q 1. j. 
4 504 Kristjan KRIMBERG 15.02.1993 SK Active TC 8,43 q 3. j. 
5 523 Erik JAGOR 22.05.1992 SK Altius 8,44 Q 2. j. 
6 510 Karli SAAR 02.03.1992 KJK Saare 8,75 q 2. j. 
7 524 Silver LULLA 29.02.1992 SK Altius 8,76 q 1. j. 
8 526 Ranno TASANE 12.11.1993 SK Altius 8,77 q 2. j. 
9 457 Tanel VISNAP 23.09.1992 SK Maret-Sport 8,88  3. j. 
10 516 Martin PIHOOJA 21.07.1993 KJK Lõunalõvi 8,98  1. j. 
11 500 Gerret KIVIRAND 10.01.1993 Põlva KJK 8,99  2. j. 
12 525 Villi KIRSS 09.02.1993 SK Altius 9,12  3. j. 
13 536 Karl Anton RINALDO 22.08.1992 SK Kivilind 9,13  3. j. 
14 701 Silver SIIM 29.05.1993 Nõmme KJK 9,22  2. j. 
15 611 Aimur TAKK 24.05.1993 KJK Vike 9,27  1. j. 
16 540 Kaspar MESILA 23.12.1992 KJK Kose 2000 9,31  1. j. 
17 513 Kristjan KIKKAS 08.05.1992 KJK Lõunalõvi 9,59  2. j. 
18 541 Christopher OJASAAR 27.03.1993 KJK Kose 2000 9,72  3. j. 
 
MJ kolmikhüpe 
1 683 Ivo ORAV 04.11.1993 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 14.79 
14.19 14.13 14.79 14.60 14.65 14.52 
2 531 Daniil SIGEEV 24.02.1992 SK Tsefei 14.33 
X 14.21 X 14.19 14.33 14.03 
3 513 Kristjan KIKKAS 08.05.1992 KJK Lõunalõvi 13.88 
13.31 X 13.37 13.88 X X 



 
4 667 Gert ARNEK 06.07.1992 KJK Vike 13.36 
X X X 13.36 X X 
5 510 Karli SAAR 02.03.1992 KJK Saare 13.08 
12.98 13.00 12.92 13.08 12.89 - 
6 681 Hendrik-Heinar HUNT 17.01.1992 KJS Sakala 12.95 
12.26 12.61 12.75 12.95 12.81 12.62 
7 501 Vjatšeslav POKATŠALOV 24.01.1992 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 11.55 
11.47 11.33 X 11.50 X 11.55 
 
MJ kuulitõuge 6kg 
1 444 Jarmo ANDRESSOO 21.01.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 15.79 
15.09 14.78 15.54 X X 15.79 
2 546 Egert MILJAN 04.03.1992 Audentese SK 15.46 
14.96 X 14.94 15.46 15.02 X 
3 517 Joosep PIHO 07.07.1993 KJK Lõunalõvi 14.79 
14.38 X 13.77 14.48 14.79 14.28 
4 471 Ragnar KRAAV 12.01.1992 KJK Hiiker 14.52 
13.53 X X 14.52 14.41 X 
5 577 Mattias HOLST 01.05.1993 Audentese SK 14.15 
13.89 X 13.69 13.81 14.15 14.13 
6 544 Lennart-Ürjo VALMA 05.11.1992 Audentese SK 13.11 
13.11 X X X X X 
7 583 Jako Siim EENSALU 22.04.1993 Audentese SK 12.78 
X 11.44 12.72 11.98 X 12.78 
8 446 Indrek REISBERG 10.01.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 12.62 
12.37 12.62 X X X X 
9 678 Kevyn MÄEKIVI 03.07.1993 KJS Sakala 12.51 
12.51 X X 
10 663 Eiko LAINE 17.02.1992 KJK Vike 12.30 
X X 12.30 
11 536 Karl Anton RINALDO 22.08.1992 SK Kivilind 12.28 
12.14 X 12.28 
12 616 Martin JOHANSON 12.02.1993 KJK Vike 12.24 
12.24 X X 
13 423 Kevin MARTIHHIN 18.02.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 12.23 
X 12.23 11.28 
14 680 Hermo LINNAS 22.06.1993 KJS Sakala 11.82 
11.38 11.51 11.82 
15 496 Ken-Kristjan MÄNNILAAN 29.04.1993 KJK Järvala 11.80 
X 10.74 11.80 
16 542 Janno KERTSMAN 06.01.1993 KJK Kose 2000 11.24 
11.24 X X 
17 493 Markus LEEMET 22.08.1993 SK Leksi 44 10.97 
10.97 X X 
18 541 Christopher OJASAAR 27.03.1993 KJK Kose 2000 10.94 
X 10.44 10.94 
 666 Rasmus ZARUBIN 22.03.1992 KJK Vike NM 
X X X 
 504 Kristjan KRIMBERG 15.02.1993 SK Active TC DNS 
 
NJ 60 m jooks 
Finaal (NB! käsiajavõtt) 
1 299 Kaia SOOSAAR 24.04.93 Nõmme KJK 7,7 
2 274 Liisa KUŠNIR 24.08.92 Audentese SK 7,8 
3 295 Diana SUUMANN 05.07.92 Tartu SS Kalev 7,9 
4 300 Helin MEIER 20.04.92 Nõmme KJK 7,9 
5 286 Karolin KIVIMÄE 01.11.93 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 8,0 
6 238 Kreet KANGUR 24.11.92 KJK Hiiker 8,0 
7 268 Anastasia GOROHOVA 17.03.93 SK Fortis 8,1 
8 306 Greta KALVI 01.12.92 Nõmme KJK 8,1 
 



Eeljooksud 
1 299 Kaia SOOSAAR 24.04.1993 Nõmme KJK 7,92 Q 1. j. 
2 274 Liisa KUŠNIR 24.08.1992 Audentese SK 8,08 Q 3. j. 
3 300 Helin MEIER 20.04.1992 Nõmme KJK 8,09 q 3. j. 
4 295 Diana SUUMANN 05.07.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 8,09 q 1. j. 
5 286 Karolin KIVIMÄE 01.11.1993 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 8,19 Q 2. j. 
6 306 Greta KALVI 01.12.1992 Nõmme KJK 8,23 q 2. j. 
7 238 Kreet KANGUR 24.11.1992 KJK Hiiker 8,23 q 2. j. 
8 268 Anastasia GOROHOVA 17.03.1993 SK Fortis 8,26 q 3. j. 
9 255 Mariana KAPPINEN 29.07.1992 KJK Lõunalõvi 8,27  1. j. 
10 284 Kätlin KAMPUS 02.03.1992 KJS Sakala 8,28  1. j. 
11 164 Elis SARAPUU 12.12.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,42  2. j. 
12 281 Eerika JAKOBI 16.10.1993 KJK Vike 8,43  3. j. 
13 291 Kristel LUIK 15.03.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 8,50  3. j. 
14 304 Gerli Helene GRITSENKO 29.12.1993 Nõmme KJK 8,55  2. j. 
15 270 Mann VARES 29.11.1993 SK Fortis 8,60  2. j. 
16 262 Julia SULG 01.07.1992 NPSK Narvic 8,76  1. j. 
17 267 Brigitta TOOMINGAS 13.01.1993 SK Fortis 8,82  1. j. 
17 279 Maarja KASK 19.09.1993 KJK Vike 8,82  2. j. 
19 239 Anna HARITONOVA 10.11.1993 SK Leksi 44 8,91  3. j. 
20 251 Kai KREOS 04.02.1993 KJK Saare 8,92  1. j. 
 
NJ 800m jooks 
1 280 Kelly NEVOLIHHIN 15.11.1992 KJK Vike 2.19,93  2. j. 
2 275 Kaidi KIVIOJA 23.02.1993 KJK Vike 2.21,67  2. j. 
3 298 Elina LEIS 16.03.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 2.22,19  2. j. 
4 243 Andra VIIDIKAS 10.07.1993 KJK Järvala 2.22,48  2. j. 
5 301 Carmen AINOLA 06.05.1992 Nõmme KJK 2.26,35  1. j. 
6 45 Ene JAAGO 23.12.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.26,87  2. j. 
7 123 Keiti METS 02.08.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.27,26  1. j. 
8 124 Kelli METS 02.08.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.28,79  1. j. 
9 296 Killu KAASIK 26.05.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 2.29,26  1. j. 
10 191 Kätlin MANNAS 01.03.1993 SK Maret-Sport 2.32,02  2. j. 
11 212 Cathy POST 08.05.1992 SK Maret-Sport 2.34,35  2. j. 
12 289 Natalja JUDAJEVA 03.03.1992 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.34,64  2. j. 
13 248 Galina LOGVINOVA 28.04.1993 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 2.38,93  2. j. 
14 218 Birgit PRUUS 19.01.1993 SK Maret-Sport 2.39,00  1. j. 
15 246 Margarita RÕŽENKOVA 18.06.1992 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 2.45,69  1. j. 
16 273 Elsa VALDMAA 23.02.1993 KJK Kose 2000 2.46,03  1. j. 
17 247 Olga VOROŠNINA 11.02.1992 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 2.51,83  1. j. 
18 249 Anna VORONETSKAJA 24.11.1993 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 2.52,15  1. j. 
 
NJ 60m tõkkejooks 83,8/8,50 
1 242 Grete ŠADEIKO 29.05.1993 KJK Järvala 8,88 
2 268 Anastasia GOROHOVA 17.03.1993 SK Fortis 9,18 
3 240 Seidy SALUNDI 20.10.1992 KJK Harta 9,23 
4 288 Triin TÄHEPÕLD 18.04.1992 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 9,47 
5 278 Terje KAUNISSAAR 10.08.1992 KJK Vike 9,49 
6 260 Anett PAJUVÄLI 15.04.1993 SK Altius 9,56 
7 252 Tiina OLLEMA 13.05.1993 KJK Saare 10,47 
 
NJ teivashüpe 
1 265 Merilin IITAL 30.09.1992 SK Elite Sport 3.10 
2.80 3.00 3.10 3.20 3.30 
O - O - XXX 
2 283 Kädy KAMPUS 02.03.1992 KJS Sakala 2.60 
2.40 2.60 2.80 
O O XX- 
 
NJ kolmikhüpe 
1 305 Kristel METSLA 07.03.1993 Nõmme KJK 12.34 
11.93 X 12.01 11.85 12.34 12.15 
2 334 Keidy TREIER 06.08.1992 SK Fortis 11.66 
11.43 11.66 X 11.46 X X 



3 277 Grete ÕUNAS 24.03.1992 KJK Vike 11.52 
11.38 11.52 - X X 11.27 
4 292 Hemminki OTSTAVEL 04.03.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 11.06 
10.91 10.96 10.97 11.06 X 10.86 
5 257 Triinu LIIV 26.02.1993 KJK Lõunalõvi 10.69 
10.60 10.69 10.51 10.24 10.61 10.58 
6 261 Julia KALAŠNIKOVA 16.05.1992 NPSK Narvic 10.56 
10.56 10.29 X 9.78 10.35 10.16 
7 239 Anna HARITONOVA 10.11.1993 SK Leksi 44 9.23 
X X 9.23 X X X 
 
NJ kuulitõuge 4kg 
1 165 Ragne RAE 09.03.1992 SK Haapsalu 12.53 
11.68 12.01 11.97 X 12.18 12.53 
2 256 Liis KRANICH 10.05.1992 KJK Lõunalõvi 12.13 
X 11.73 12.13 X X X 
3 258 Kätlin TÕLLASSON 04.06.1993 VAK Staier 12.01 
11.19 11.06 11.34 12.01 X X 
4 266 Hedvig TÕNISSON 15.09.1992 SK Fortis 10.76 
10.02 10.76 X X X 10.18 
5 297 Ksenia SAFONOVA 06.11.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 10.62 
10.03 10.62 10.58 X 10.26 X 
6 278 Terje KAUNISSAAR 10.08.1992 KJK Vike 9.33 
X X 9.33 X X X 
7 257 Triinu LIIV 26.02.1993 KJK Lõunalõvi 9.25 
9.25 X X 9.17 X X 
8 189 Terje VANDMANN 22.08.1993 Rapla JK 9.10 
X 8.22 9.10 8.90 8.39 8.52 
9 285 Silja KASK 13.03.1993 KJS Sakala 9.09 
9.09 7.68 8.99 
10 239 Anna HARITONOVA 10.11.1993 SK Leksi 44 7.61 
7.61 X 7.37 
 
 

II päev 
 
MN 300m jooks 
1 755 Richard PULST 04.12.1991 Audentese SK 35,01  5. j. 
2 717 Rivar TIPP 15.09.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 35,42  5. j. 
3 784 Kaarel MANGUSSON 22.01.1990 Tartu SS Kalev 35,51  4. j. 
4 737 Asko ANIPAI 02.10.1989 KJK Lõunalõvi 35,63  5. j. 
5 746 Risto KALJUND 06.08.1989 SK Altius 35,86  2. j. 
6 751 Gert GLÜKMANN 30.07.1990 SK Fortis 35,90  4. j. 
7 742 Timo TIISMAA 30.04.1991 SK Altius 36,00  3. j. 
8 729 Anar PAJULA 07.11.1991 Rapla JK 36,32  3. j. 
9 786 Vahur ONTON 17.05.1990 Nõmme KJK 36,92  1. j. 
10 712 Lauri SAVOLAINEN 08.02.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 37,40  2. j. 
11 767 Kaarel KILKI 27.02.1991 KJK Vike 38,06  2. j. 
12 752 Roger TEPPO 30.01.1991 SK Fortis 38,45  1. j. 
13 732 Tõnis LOMPER 13.02.1990 SK Schnelli 39,12  1. j. 
14 754 Martin TRUUTS 29.06.1989 SK Fortis 39,46  1. j. 
15 753 Jorgen LIIV 12.04.1990 SK Fortis 39,87  2. j. 
 776 Rauno KÜNNAPUU 18.08.1990 KJS Sakala DNF  4. j. 
 788 Marek KORINDT 25.10.1988 SK Leksi 44 DNS  3. j. 
 
MN 3000m jooks 
1 771 Priit AUS 09.01.1989 KJK TIPP 9.00,26 
2 714 Deniss KOŠELEV 08.07.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 9.15,94 
3 766 Anton BASMANOV 06.03.1991 KJK Vike 9.21,54 
4 716 Kenny KIVIKAS 24.03.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 9.25,82 
5 724 Hardo REINART 02.04.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 9.37,29 
6 730 Arvi ALAMAA 01.01.1991 Rapla JK 9.58,57 
7 772 Lars-Erik RAISSAR 13.12.1991 KJK TIPP 10.22,49 
 739 Karl-Rauno MILJAND 05.03.1990 Individuaalvõistleja DNS 



 
MN kõrgushüpe 
1 735 Hendrik LEPIK 18.04.1990 SK Active TC 2.10 
1.90 1.95 2.00 2.03 2.06 2.10 2.15 
O - O - O XO XXX 
2 761 Rando TOMINGAS 12.11.1989 Audentese SK 2.03 
1.90 1.95 2.00 2.03 2.06 
O O O O XXX 
3 727 Indrek KALVET 04.04.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.00 
1.90 1.95 2.00 2.03 
O O XO XXX 
4 773 Mikk MEERENTS 26.07.1991 KJK TIPP 2.00 
1.90 1.95 2.00 2.03 
XXO O XO XXX 
5 728 Erki-Tõnis SIRAK 27.04.1991 SK Haapsalu 1.95 
1.80 1.85 1.90 1.95 2.00 
O O O XO XXX 
6 740 Martin SEETUR 25.10.1989 KSK Alem 1.95 
1.90 1.95 2.00 
O XXO XXX 
6 762 Deniss TŠERNOBAJEV 03.02.1990 Audentese SK 1.95 
1.80 1.85 1.90 1.95 2.00 
O O O XXO XXX 
8 749 Tõnis VOITKA 01.09.1990 EMÜ SK 1.90 
1.85 1.90 1.95 
O O XXX 
9 734 Martin SISAS 11.02.1989 SK Active TC 1.85 
1.85 1.90 
O XXX 
10 769 Georg VLADIMIROV 24.02.1989 KJK Vike 1.80 
1.80 1.85 
XO XXX 
 
MN teivashüpe 
1 711 Veiko KRIISK 16.01.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.80 
4.50 4.60 4.70 4.75 4.80 4.85 4.90 5.00 
O - O - XXO - - X-- 
2 735 Hendrik LEPIK 18.04.1990 SK Active TC 4.75 
4.40 4.50 4.60 4.70 4.75 4.80 4.85 
O O O - XO - XXX 
3 720 Kermo RUDISSAAR 26.07.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.60 
4.60 4.70 4.75 4.80 
O - XX- X 
3 736 Hendrik THEMAS 01.06.1989 SK Active TC 4.60 
4.40 4.50 4.60 4.70 
O O O XXX 
5 734 Martin SISAS 11.02.1989 SK Active TC 4.60 
4.50 4.60 4.70 
O XO XXX 
6 790 Ramo KASK 13.07.1989 SK Leksi 44 4.50 
4.10 4.30 4.40 4.50 4.60 
O O O XO XXX 
7 780 Gert KUUSKMÄE 21.04.1991 Tallinna SS Kalev 4.40 
4.10 4.30 4.40 4.50 
O XO XO XXX 
8 785 Allar SAAR 12.02.1989 Nõmme KJK 4.30 
4.10 4.30 4.40 
O XO XXX 
9 787 Harri MÜNDEL 28.05.1991 Nõmme KJK 4.10 
3.90 4.10 4.30 
O XO XXX 
9 718 Ragne AMANDUS 19.01.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.10 
4.10 4.30 
XO XXX 



 719 Enno ELLER 20.04.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK NH 
3.90 4.10 4.30 
- - XXX 
va 793 Mikk-Mihkel ARRO 28.03.1984 KJK Vike 4.60 
4.10 4.30 4.40 4.50 4.60 4.70 
XO O XO O XO XXX 
va 788 Marek KORINDT 25.10.1988 SK Leksi 44 3.90 
3.90 4.10 
XXO XXX 
 
MN kaugushüpe 
1 713 Kristjan VIDER 28.04.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 7.10 
6.29 7.10 6.66 6.87 5.20 6.91 
2 750 Rain KASK 11.06.1991 EMÜ SK 6.93 
6.85 6.75 X 6.81 6.93 6.87 
3 773 Mikk MEERENTS 26.07.1991 KJK TIPP 6.57 
6.57 X 6.50 4.95 6.33 6.47 
4 718 Ragne AMANDUS 19.01.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 6.51 
6.31 6.29 6.25 6.51 6.23 6.31 
va 793 Mikk-Mihkel ARRO 28.03.1984 KJK Vike 7.14 
X X 7.14 6.60 X X 
va 792 Tarmo RIITMURU 31.01.1986 KJS Sakala 6.90 
6.37 6.63 6.87 X 6.90 X 
 
NN 300m jooks 
1 316 Annika SAKKARIAS 21.08.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 41,76  2. j. 
2 337 Julia ŠALAGINA 10.06.1990 Audentese SK 42,21  2. j. 
3 321 Krisly VIIDIKAS 14.09.1990 KJK Järvala 42,53  2. j. 
4 351 Karina KALK 03.02.1990 KJK Visa 42,95  1. j. 
5 322 Anna HOKKONEN 17.07.1991 KJK Juunior 43,56  1. j. 
6 336 Astrit KARRO 12.12.1991 KJK Kose 2000 45,38  1. j. 
7 323 Olga DUDAREVA 25.03.1991 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 47,98  1. j. 
 352 Revetta REILJAN 20.11.1990 KJK Atleetika DNF  2. j. 
va 344 Dane MUST 08.10.1987 Tallinna SS Kalev 40,02  1. j. 
 
NN 1500m jooks 
1 326 Janika ARDEL 28.11.1989 SK Beavers 4.55,44 
2 330 Grete TÕNNE 06.01.1990 EMÜ SK 5.00,08 
3 319 Ailen RAUDSEPP 23.12.1991 SK Maret-Sport 5.08,00 
4 341 Angelina IKKO 07.12.1990 Tallinna SS Kalev 5.08,20 
5 311 Katrin KEKKONEN 11.10.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 5.16,21 
6 342 Roza BRÕTKINA 28.04.1990 Tallinna SS Kalev 5.37,19 
 
NN kõrgushüpe 
1 324 Linda TREIEL 08.05.1991 KJK Saare 1.71 
1.65 1.68 1.71 1.77 
O O O XXX 
2 348 Helina KARVAK 28.11.1990 Nõmme KJK 1.68 
1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.68 1.71 
O O XXO O XO XXX 
3 328 Karol RAHUOJA 07.10.1991 Kuusalu SK 1.55 
1.50 1.55 1.60 
O O XXX 
4 320 Marja-Liisa LANDAR 19.07.1990 Kurtide SL 1.50 
1.50 1.55 
XO XXX 
 
NN kaugushüpe 
1 315 Grit ŠADEIKO 29.07.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 6.21 
X 5.99 6.03 6.10 6.19 6.21 
2 350 Merilyn UUDMÄE 26.03.1991 Nõmme KJK 5.77 
X 5.34 5.58 5.77 5.51 5.75 
3 328 Karol RAHUOJA 07.10.1991 Kuusalu SK 5.68 
X X 5.68 5.33 5.33 5.57 



4 322 Anna HOKKONEN 17.07.1991 KJK Juunior 5.62 
5.52 5.62 X X X 5.58 
5 324 Linda TREIEL 08.05.1991 KJK Saare 5.56 
5.56 X 5.33 X 5.37 5.41 
6 349 Kristiina PÄRN 22.07.1991 Nõmme KJK 5.51 
X 5.50 5.51 X 5.43 5.39 
7 339 Triin EERME 05.08.1990 KJS Sakala 5.46 
5.40 5.11 5.42 X 5.46 5.20 
8 309 Maarja KALEV 14.10.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 5.38 
5.37 5.18 5.30 5.38 5.28 5.33 
9 347 Lehti ALVER 29.10.1991 Nõmme KJK 5.26 
5.26 5.13 X 
10 320 Marja-Liisa LANDAR 19.07.1990 Kurtide SL 4.16 
X 3.93 4.16 
 335 Kadri VILBA 04.09.1991 KJK Kose 2000 NM 
X X X 
 
MJ 300m jooks 
1 451 Rasmus MÄGI 04.05.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 34,63  5. j. 
2 440 Markus ELLISAAR 14.02.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 35,03  5. j. 
3 495 Karl-Robert SALURI 06.08.1993 KJK Järvala 35,70  5. j. 
4 694 Norman PLOOM 03.01.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 36,18  4. j. 
5 664 Mersin VÕRNO 14.05.1992 KJK Vike 36,53  3. j. 
6 523 Erik JAGOR 22.05.1992 SK Altius 36,94  4. j. 
7 665 Henri MANNINEN 14.07.1992 KJK Vike 37,09  3. j. 
8 690 Andzi BRITŠEVSKI 25.12.1992 Tallinna SS Kalev 37,25  1. j. 
9 687 Valeri PODDEVALIN 25.03.1992 Tallinna SS Kalev 37,29  1. j. 
10 696 Olari POOLAKESE 21.01.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 37,47  2. j. 
11 701 Silver SIIM 29.05.1993 Nõmme KJK 37,75  7. j. 
12 632 Veiko AUNAPUU 04.05.1992 KJK Vike 37,78  3. j. 
12 492 Juri GAVRILOV 11.05.1993 SK Leksi 44 37,78  2. j. 
14 461 Martti VASKE 16.05.1992 SK Sinimäe 37,84  1. j. 
15 514 Hans-Peeter TULMIN 08.05.1993 KJK Lõunalõvi 37,96  2. j. 
16 670 Rait VÄÄR 17.10.1992 SK Põltsamaa 38,22  1. j. 
17 526 Ranno TASANE 12.11.1993 SK Altius 38,23  7. j. 
18 688 Anton PUZÕRJOV 17.08.1993 Tallinna SS Kalev 38,58  6. j. 
19 543 Kaur PALDRE 25.02.1992 Audentese SK 38,65  7. j. 
20 707 Ilja ŠKATOV 10.11.1993 KJK Visa 38,67  6. j. 
21 695 Joosep TOHVRI 16.04.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 39,00  4. j. 
22 538 Gert HEINALA 05.08.1993 SK Fortis 39,13  3. j. 
23 511 Mairo TÄNAV 12.10.1992 KJK Saare 39,19  5. j. 
24 472 Kristjan GERASSIMOV 25.11.1992 Kurtide SL 39,55  7. j. 
 689 Daniell PIKULIN 16.07.1992 Tallinna SS Kalev DNF  6. j. 
 532 Matis MÄSS 24.01.1992 M ja N Sport DNF  4. j. 
 698 Sander JÄNES 26.01.1993 Tartu SS Kalev DNS  6. j. 
 
MJ 3000m jooks 
1 708 Dmitri ARISTOV 20.04.1993 KJK Atleetika 9.01,49 
2 548 Taavi KRUUT 05.07.1993 Audentese SK 9.04,03 
3 692 Andi NOOT 14.09.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 9.18,82 
4 520 Vladimir VAHER 27.12.1992 Stamina SK 9.19,62 
5 676 Sander VIRGLA 09.01.1992 KJS Sakala 9.27,39 
6 518 Heinar VAINE 22.01.1993 VAK Staier 9.42,03 
7 497 Olavi ALLASE 28.05.1993 KJK Järvala 9.47,70 
8 498 Rauno REINART 12.07.1992 KJK Järvala 9.47,73 
9 509 Mait PIKPÕLD 10.04.1993 KJK Saare 9.52,49 
 456 Mati KIKKAS 02.03.1992 SK Maret-Sport DNF 
 522 Gert URB 09.12.1992 Kuusalu SK DNF 
 539 Jesper PUUSEPP 29.06.1993 Raplamaa KJK DNF 
 693 Peeter MURUMETS 09.07.1992 Tartu SS Kalev DNF 
 503 Nikolai MOROZOV 01.02.1992 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe DNS 
 682 Erki MALING 12.12.1992 KJS Sakala DNS 
 502 Alexander KHRUSHKOV 21.12.1993 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe DNS 
 



MJ kõrgushüpe 
1 621 Siim KROONMÄE 17.05.1992 KJK Vike 2.05 
1.85 1.90 1.93 1.96 1.99 2.02 2.05 2.08 
O XO O O O O XO XX 
2 494 Kristjan JÄÄRATS 16.12.1992 KJK Järvala 1.99 
1.90 1.93 1.96 1.99 2.02 
O XXO O O XXX 
3 521 Sören JÕÕRAS 03.08.1992 Kuusalu SK 1.96 
1.90 1.93 1.96 1.99 
O XO XO XXX 
4 446 Indrek REISBERG 10.01.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.93 
1.80 1.85 1.90 1.93 1.96 
O O O XXO XXX 
5 662 Jorgen NIRGI 29.09.1992 KJK Vike 1.85 
1.80 1.85 1.90 
XO O XXX 
6 507 Ken KALJURAND 15.04.1993 KJK Saare 1.85 
1.75 1.80 1.85 1.90 
O O XXO XXX 
7 457 Tanel VISNAP 23.09.1992 SK Maret-Sport 1.80 
1.75 1.80 1.85 
O O XXX 
7 505 Martin MEIER 29.12.1993 SK Active TC 1.80 
1.70 1.75 1.80 1.85 
O O O XXX 
7 493 Markus LEEMET 22.08.1993 SK Leksi 44 1.80 
1.70 1.75 1.80 1.85 
O O O XXX 
10 501 Vjatšeslav POKATŠALOV 24.01.1992 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 1.75 
1.70 1.75 1.80 
O O XXX 
 
MJ teivashüpe 
1 535 Anri MULIN 24.10.1992 SK Kivilind 4.70 
4.00 4.10 4.20 4.30 4.35 4.40 4.45 4.50 4.60 4.70 4.80 
XO - O - - O - O O O XXX 
2 632 Veiko AUNAPUU 04.05.1992 KJK Vike 4.40 
4.00 4.10 4.20 4.30 4.35 4.40 4.45 4.50 
O - O O - XO - XXX 
3 500 Gerret KIVIRAND 10.01.1993 Põlva KJK 4.20 
3.60 3.80 4.00 4.10 4.20 4.30 
O O O O XO XXX 
4 662 Jorgen NIRGI 29.09.1992 KJK Vike 4.00 
3.60 3.80 4.00 4.10 
XO XXO XO XXX 
5 508 Kunnar KOKK 17.02.1992 KJK Saare 3.80 
3.60 3.80 4.00 
O O XXX 
6 493 Markus LEEMET 22.08.1993 SK Leksi 44 3.80 
3.40 3.60 3.80 4.00 
O O XXO XXX 
6 674 Rein RAUDMETS 08.03.1993 KJS Sakala 3.80 
3.40 3.60 3.80 4.00 
O O XXO XXX 
8 673 Taavi TIIDO 03.09.1992 KJS Sakala 3.60 
3.40 3.60 3.80 
O O XXX 
9 611 Aimur TAKK 24.05.1993 KJK Vike 3.60 
3.60 3.80 
XXO XXX 
10 675 Andres TAMM 26.06.1953 KJS Sakala 3.40 
3.40 3.60 
XO XXX 



10 701 Silver SIIM 29.05.1993 Nõmme KJK 3.40 
3.40 3.60 
XO XXX 
 
MJ kaugushüpe 
1 506 Rasmus ROOKS 22.02.1992 SK Active TC 7.37 
7.04 7.10 X 6.87 7.19 7.37 
2 706 Meelis SIIMSON 29.11.1992 Nõmme KJK 7.23 
6.95 X X 7.00 7.23 7.02 
3 705 Mikk Mihkel NURGES 24.12.1992 Nõmme KJK 7.03 
6.85 6.78 6.81 6.96 7.03 6.96 
4 547 Henrik KUTBERG 02.11.1992 Audentese SK 7.00 
6.75 6.71 6.97 6.45 6.82 7.00 
5 495 Karl-Robert SALURI 06.08.1993 KJK Järvala 6.88 
6.71 6.63 6.63 6.88 5.23 6.83 
6 531 Daniil SIGEEV 24.02.1992 SK Tsefei 6.53 
6.45 6.53 6.43 6.17 6.25 6.31 
7 494 Kristjan JÄÄRATS 16.12.1992 KJK Järvala 6.29 
6.29 4.66 4.40 - - - 
8 670 Rait VÄÄR 17.10.1992 SK Põltsamaa 6.27 
6.00 6.22 5.81 6.26 X 6.27 
9 667 Gert ARNEK 06.07.1992 KJK Vike 6.12 
X 6.12 5.98 
10 677 Martin MÄNNIK 26.07.1993 KJS Sakala 6.12 
5.85 5.58 6.12 
11 515 Uku ANDLA 19.12.1993 KJK Lõunalõvi 5.98 
5.98 5.94 5.82 
12 472 Kristjan GERASSIMOV 25.11.1992 Kurtide SL 5.97 
5.81 X 5.97 
13 507 Ken KALJURAND 15.04.1993 KJK Saare 5.97 
X X 5.97 
14 505 Martin MEIER 29.12.1993 SK Active TC 5.85 
5.64 5.69 5.85 
 
NJ 300m jooks 
1 300 Helin MEIER 20.04.1992 Nõmme KJK 41,42  4. j. 
2 243 Andra VIIDIKAS 10.07.1993 KJK Järvala 42,44  4. j. 
3 286 Karolin KIVIMÄE 01.11.1993 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 42,84  4. j. 
4 284 Kätlin KAMPUS 02.03.1992 KJS Sakala 43,01  2. j. 
5 291 Kristel LUIK 15.03.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 43,13  3. j. 
6 298 Elina LEIS 16.03.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 44,06  3. j. 
6 304 Gerli Helene GRITSENKO 29.12.1993 Nõmme KJK 44,06  2. j. 
8 233 Triinu TAMBERG 28.08.1993 SK Sinimäe 44,16  2. j. 
9 306 Greta KALVI 01.12.1992 Nõmme KJK 44,34  3. j. 
10 270 Mann VARES 29.11.1993 SK Fortis 44,50  1. j. 
11 191 Kätlin MANNAS 01.03.1993 SK Maret-Sport 45,37  2. j. 
12 266 Hedvig TÕNISSON 15.09.1992 SK Fortis 47,06  4. j. 
13 305 Kristel METSLA 07.03.1993 Nõmme KJK 47,17  1. j. 
 287 Lisette TÕNUTARE 02.08.1993 Pärnu Kalevi KJK DQ 163.3 3. j. 
 293 Marleen-Heleen PUHKE 15.07.1993 Tartu SS Kalev DQ 163.3 1. j. 
 251 Kai KREOS 04.02.1993 KJK Saare DNS  1. j. 
 
NJ 1500m jooks 
1 275 Kaidi KIVIOJA 23.02.1993 KJK Vike 4.47,84 
2 280 Kelly NEVOLIHHIN 15.11.1992 KJK Vike 4.47,94 
3 45 Ene JAAGO 23.12.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 5.09,94 
4 373 Natalja JUDAJEVA 03.03.1992 Tallinna SS Kalev 5.13,10 
5 212 Cathy POST 08.05.1992 SK Maret-Sport 5.18,33 
6 246 Margarita RÕŽENKOVA 18.06.1992 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 5.21,44 
7 296 Killu KAASIK 26.05.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 5.22,66 
8 248 Galina LOGVINOVA 28.04.1993 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 5.22,86 
9 218 Birgit PRUUS 19.01.1993 SK Maret-Sport 5.31,25 
10 303 Karen KUKK 20.09.1992 Nõmme KJK 5.39,78 
11 247 Olga VOROŠNINA 11.02.1992 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 5.58,83 



 
NJ kõrgushüpe 
1 263 Anastassia FEDINA 01.05.1992 SK Tsefei 1.66 
1.55 1.60 1.63 1.66 1.69 
O XO O O XXX 
2 242 Grete ŠADEIKO 29.05.1993 KJK Järvala 1.66 
1.60 1.63 1.66 1.69 
O XO XXO XXX 
3 295 Diana SUUMANN 05.07.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 1.63 
1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.63 1.66 
O O O O XXO XXX 
4 278 Terje KAUNISSAAR 10.08.1992 KJK Vike 1.63 
1.55 1.60 1.63 1.66 
O XO XXO XXX 
5 250 Margarita BARANKOVA 02.03.1993 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 1.55 
1.50 1.55 1.60 
O O XXX 
6 271 Katre EENPÕLLU 06.03.1993 SK Fortis 1.55 
1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 
O O XXO XXX 
7 190 Geiri SPERLING 29.05.1992 SK Maret-Sport 1.50 
1.45 1.50 1.55 
O O XXX 
8 264 Kristina SÕROMJATNIKOVA 05.09.1993 SK Tsefei 1.50 
1.45 1.50 1.55 
XO XO XXX 
 
NJ kaugushüpe 
1 299 Kaia SOOSAAR 24.04.1993 Nõmme KJK 6.00 
X 6.00 X 5.98 X 5.95 
2 242 Grete ŠADEIKO 29.05.1993 KJK Järvala 5.79 
X 5.79 X X 5.40 X 
3 268 Anastasia GOROHOVA 17.03.1993 SK Fortis 5.65 
5.41 5.34 5.34 5.24 5.65 X 
4 300 Helin MEIER 20.04.1992 Nõmme KJK 5.63 
5.63 X 5.04 X X 5.53 
5 334 Keidy TREIER 06.08.1992 SK Fortis 5.50 
X 5.44 5.24 5.14 X 5.50 
6 238 Kreet KANGUR 24.11.1992 KJK Hiiker 5.43 
5.25 5.43 X 5.35 5.36 X 
7 276 Ingrid OTS 29.04.1992 KJK Vike 5.40 
5.40 5.16 5.33 5.27 5.38 5.35 
8 305 Kristel METSLA 07.03.1993 Nõmme KJK 5.17 
X 5.03 5.05 X 5.17 5.11 
9 292 Hemminki OTSTAVEL 04.03.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 4.96 
X 4.59 4.96 
10 283 Kädy KAMPUS 02.03.1992 KJS Sakala 4.94 
4.47 4.88 4.94 
11 260 Anett PAJUVÄLI 15.04.1993 SK Altius 4.94 
4.87 X 4.94 
12 279 Maarja KASK 19.09.1993 KJK Vike 4.89 
X 4.89 4.72 
13 267 Brigitta TOOMINGAS 13.01.1993 SK Fortis 4.54 
4.33 4.54 4.39 
14 251 Kai KREOS 04.02.1993 KJK Saare 4.35 
4.18 4.27 4.35 
 304 Gerli Helene GRITSENKO 29.12.1993 Nõmme KJK NM 
X - - 


